

V
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17051/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in SA No. 989/1998 &
CMWP No. 11579/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

RAM BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well
as on the Special Leave Petition. Learned counsel
for the petitioner is directed to place on record the provisions of
Chapter VIII of the High Court Rules relating to appeals.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master