

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).279-280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in CMWP No.11579/1993 & SA No. 989/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava,Adv.  
Me. Rakesh Kr. Khare,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite having notice of the Special Leave Petition, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent. Let the matter stand over for a period of three weeks for the present, within which time learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master