

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).279-280/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 & 29/07/2008 in
CMWP No.11579/1993 & SA No. 989/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite having received notice on behalf
of the State of U.P., Mr. G.V. Rao, learned
advocate and Standing Counsel for the State, is not
present, when the matter is taken up. We are
informed that different advocates have been
-2- SLP(C)279-280/09

assigned different matters, to be taken up.

However, someone should have been present on behalf
of the State of U.P. to represent the State, when
the matter is taken up.

It is unfortunate that the State of
U.P. is not represented in many matters, when they
are called.

Let this matter be adjourned for a period

of six weeks, for the present to enable the learned
counsel to appear on behalf of the State of U.P.

The Registry is directed to send a copy
of this order, to the learned Advocate General for
the State of U.P. within a week from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master